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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 35 - 50

WEBSITE - www.leaguesecretary.com
Our League ID to access the Weekly Standing Sheet on the website is: 123520

Lane Assignments
35-36 37-38 39-40 41-42 43-44 45-46 47-48 49-50

Wk30  04-17   7-  2   8- 15   5- 14  13-  3  12-  9   1- 11  16-  6   4- 10 PR within each division- Start Lane - 35

     BOWLING BANQUET / FEES
                                              ALL FEES MUST BE PAID BY APRIL 17, 2024

                                     Our   2023-24 Bowling Banquet will take place on MAY 8, 2024

                             TIME:         6:30 PM
                            PLACE:      OREGANOS GRILL
                                               6535 SOMERLED AVENUE
                                               MONTREAL, QC
  B.Y.O.B.

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Team Scratch Pins + High High HDCP HDCP Games Last Wk

Place # Team Name Won HDCP Avg Pins HDCP Game Sers Game Sers Won WON
Division A

1 7 Team 7 171 182 687 57146 77090 802 2263 1000 2857 26 17
2 2 MEMORIES OF S.B. 167 194 674 58708 76771 813 2216 993 2810 32 13
3 8 BUSTIIN  BALLS 149½ 179 690 60029 77312 828 2268 1027 2900 21 15
4 15 RYAN and THE REST 143 220 646 56168 76718 771 2218 1003 2890 23 8
5 5 USGA 134 231 635 55324 76639 775 2135 1011 2861 21 12
6 14 UGLY STRIKES 128½ 221 646 56046 76260 779 2066 1005 2747 18 8
7 13 13-THE MISFITS 123½ 239 626 54430 76006 764 2131 1016 2887 16½ 7
8 3 KNOW EXCUSES 97 199 668 56261 75248 722 2119 946 2755 13 3

Division B

1 12 FLINTSTONES 153½ 210 657 57412 76782 819 2133 1033 2775 20½ 12
2 9 MINDS IN THE GUTTER 150½ 194 673 58490 76820 810 2289 1023 2904 22 17
3 1 GKKP-LLP 145½ 244 622 55257 76125 737 2077 989 2798 22½ 3
4 11 BLUE BALLS 144 234 631 55072 76180 739 2053 999 2782 23 15
5 16 16-TUCKIN FENPIN 139½ 209 658 57432 76005 813 2228 1027 2764 18 9
6 6 YOU DA MAN 133 224 641 55773 75474 752 2118 984 2814 20 5
7 4 SAY WHAT 132½ 244 621 54109 76129 716 2015 978 2762 19½ 11
8 10 ROBINSON BOYS 128 195 673 58457 77006 815 2231 1031 2831 20 5

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
35-36 MEMORIES OF S.B. 867 930 925 2722 13 <---> 13-THE MISFITS 843 834 856 2533 7
37-38 YOU DA MAN 799 691 899 2389 5 <---> BUSTIIN  BALLS 904 857 890 2651 15
39-40 GKKP-LLP 947 842 772 2561 3 <---> MINDS IN THE GUTTER 956 949 932 2837 17
41-42 FLINTSTONES 848 881 881 2610 12 <---> UGLY STRIKES 835 804 892 2531 8
43-44 ROBINSON BOYS 894 843 862 2599 5 <---> BLUE BALLS 913 902 901 2716 15
45-46 RYAN and THE REST 846 883 869 2598 8 <---> USGA 953 827 931 2711 12
47-48 KNOW EXCUSES 825 840 847 2512 3 <---> Team 7 933 958 880 2771 17
49-50 SAY WHAT 941 889 883 2713 11 <---> 16-TUCKIN FENPIN 915 859 905 2679 9
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Team Rosters
1 - GKKP-LLP  HDCP=244  Avg=622

True High High HDCP HDCP Points To Raise
Name HDCP Average Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers 200's 225's 250's 500's 600's 700's Won Avg +1
STEVE GOLD 91 124.54 8593 69 166 431 259 710 -- -- -- -- -- -- 43.0 407
ENRIQUE ALMARAZ 84 131.87 3956 30 167 443 252 704 -- -- -- -- -- -- 16.0 400
NORMAN KLING 55 162.97 14178 87 226 568 270 745 6 1 -- 10 -- -- 51.0 492
GORD POMERANTZ 14 205.31 17862 87 279 728 289 782 29 16 5 8 17 2 66.0 678

2 - MEMORIES OF S.B.  HDCP=194  Avg=674

True High High HDCP HDCP Points To Raise
Name HDCP Average Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers 200's 225's 250's 500's 600's 700's Won Avg +1
SIMON GUTBERG 63 153.52 12896 84 207 548 272 699 2 -- -- 3 -- -- 60.5 502
SHELDON POPLIGER 63 153.67 13216 86 208 516 281 724 4 -- -- 5 -- -- 66.0 490
DAVID BEN DAVID 36 182.38 15320 84 248 655 291 772 23 3 -- 19 5 -- 60.5 601
JOHNNY CORDES 32 186.09 16190 87 245 653 283 749 17 10 1 22 5 -- 67.0 640

3 - KNOW EXCUSES  HDCP=199  Avg=668

True High High HDCP HDCP Points To Raise
Name HDCP Average Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers 200's 225's 250's 500's 600's 700's Won Avg +1
PETER GREEN 60 156.46 12673 81 228 590 290 776 3 1 -- 7 -- -- 45.5 515
RICK HALPERN 57 159.79 3835 24 197 521 254 692 -- -- -- 3 -- -- 1.0 485
JOE FOGEL 57 160.72 11090 69 205 559 257 729 2 -- -- 9 -- -- 39.5 502
REUBEN APTER 25 193.01 16213 84 248 670 274 745 24 8 -- 16 11 -- 63.0 665

4 - SAY WHAT  HDCP=244  Avg=621

True High High HDCP HDCP Points To Raise
Name HDCP Average Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers 200's 225's 250's 500's 600's 700's Won Avg +1
MURRAY KELLNER 76 139.57 11724 84 209 530 291 767 1 -- -- 2 -- -- 54.0 456
STEVE SEGAL 66 150.60 12650 84 212 504 291 738 1 -- -- 3 -- -- 44.0 487
IVAN GOODMAN 54 163.37 13233 81 222 587 277 752 4 -- -- 11 -- -- 52.5 543
TOD RICH 48 169.77 14261 84 221 580 273 733 6 -- -- 17 -- -- 56.5 529

5 - USGA   HDCP=231  Avg=635

True High High HDCP HDCP Points To Raise
Name HDCP Average Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers 200's 225's 250's 500's 600's 700's Won Avg +1
RON ANICK 72 144.60 10122 70 234 508 307 725 -- 1 -- 2 -- -- 34.0 463
NEIL VICTOR 64 152.96 11472 75 196 539 259 749 -- -- -- 3 -- -- 61.0 462
AARON FROST 49 168.63 14671 87 214 578 270 743 8 2 -- 18 -- -- 62.5 539
JEFF LEM 46 171.98 14962 87 238 598 285 754 13 2 -- 18 -- -- 63.5 518

6 - YOU DA MAN  HDCP=224  Avg=641

True High High HDCP HDCP Points To Raise
Name HDCP Average Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers 200's 225's 250's 500's 600's 700's Won Avg +1
SYLVAIN HASSOUN 81 134.14 11670 87 180 460 261 709 -- -- -- -- -- -- 45.0 480
PHILIP DERZAWETZ 62 154.62 10669 69 190 518 254 714 1 -- -- 6 -- -- 43.5 491
MITCHELL LEVY 61 155.48 13527 87 211 520 273 699 1 -- -- 2 -- -- 47.5 513
IAN ROTER 20 198.26 17249 87 279 711 299 777 28 13 3 11 15 1 54.5 661

7 - Team 7  HDCP=182  Avg=687

True High High HDCP HDCP Points To Raise
Name HDCP Average Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers 200's 225's 250's 500's 600's 700's Won Avg +1
ELLIOT BEKER 76 139.44 8785 63 182 485 263 722 -- -- -- -- -- -- 46.0 455
MARK DEMBERG 51 166.75 14007 84 224 579 281 723 10 -- -- 18 -- -- 55.0 522
MARLOWE ALLICE 36 182.37 15866 87 255 643 297 782 22 4 1 19 3 -- 81.5 604
ROBERTO SANCHEZ 19 200.36 7213 36 256 665 281 728 10 4 2 5 7 -- 22.0 626

8 - BUSTIIN  BALLS  HDCP=179  Avg=690

True High High HDCP HDCP Points To Raise
Name HDCP Average Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers 200's 225's 250's 500's 600's 700's Won Avg +1
MARC SHADE 71 145.44 11344 78 211 510 284 738 2 -- -- 1 -- -- 51.0 482
GARY LEVINE 47 170.20 14807 87 256 647 309 797 10 4 1 9 5 -- 76.0 583
MURRAY BORENSTEIN 44 173.30 15077 87 236 604 282 748 10 5 -- 18 1 -- 57.5 583
MELVIN TAN 17 202.31 17601 87 267 747 291 819 21 18 3 13 14 2 61.5 669
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9 - MINDS IN THE GUTTER  HDCP=194  Avg=673

True High High HDCP HDCP Points To Raise
Name HDCP Average Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers 200's 225's 250's 500's 600's 700's Won Avg +1
ISAR KLAIMAN 65 151.85 13211 87 209 547 273 739 4 -- -- 4 -- -- 50.5 469
GARY BLACK 57 159.11 13365 84 204 540 271 747 4 -- -- 10 -- -- 54.5 555
MARK ROTHPAN 49 168.63 14671 87 227 617 286 783 14 1 -- 16 2 -- 64.0 539
DARRIN WINEBERG 23 195.28 14060 72 266 718 293 778 22 7 4 14 8 1 55.5 640

10 - ROBINSON BOYS  HDCP=195  Avg=673

True High High HDCP HDCP Points To Raise
Name HDCP Average Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers 200's 225's 250's 500's 600's 700's Won Avg +1
ANGELO PISCOPO 60 156.47 13613 87 233 583 306 784 4 1 -- 7 -- -- 68.0 517
LARRY ROBINSON 55 162.05 14098 87 224 616 284 784 6 -- -- 9 1 -- 49.0 572
WILLIE WAKS 45 172.50 11385 66 252 634 301 781 5 4 1 13 1 -- 37.5 552
ALLAN SCHNEIDERMAN 35 183.95 14900 81 248 631 283 737 16 5 -- 18 5 -- 55.0 556

11 - BLUE BALLS  HDCP=234  Avg=631

True High High HDCP HDCP Points To Raise
Name HDCP Average Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers 200's 225's 250's 500's 600's 700's Won Avg +1
STEVE SKLAR 96 118.87 8915 75 170 416 269 701 -- -- -- -- -- -- 44.0 367
JOEL KATZ 55 162.83 14166 87 202 573 257 741 2 -- -- 13 -- -- 58.5 504
MICHAEL WASSERMAN 42 175.82 14593 83 234 619 279 760 13 2 -- 16 4 -- 55.5 543
LORNE WILANSKY 41 176.44 15350 87 255 631 302 772 20 -- 1 17 2 -- 72.5 580

12 - FLINTSTONES  HDCP=210  Avg=657

True High High HDCP HDCP Points To Raise
Name HDCP Average Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers 200's 225's 250's 500's 600's 700's Won Avg +1
ALLEN KADER 79 136.99 10548 77 211 490 302 763 2 -- -- -- -- -- 68.0 412
DAVID KUNREICH 52 165.92 13937 84 225 596 279 767 4 1 -- 13 -- -- 64.0 505
MIKE NADEAU 43 174.43 3663 21 226 586 271 721 -- 1 -- 6 -- -- 10.0 537
STEWART MYERS 36 182.30 15860 87 244 650 278 724 17 6 -- 17 6 -- 55.5 610

13 - 13-THE MISFITS  HDCP=239  Avg=626

True High High HDCP HDCP Points To Raise
Name HDCP Average Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers 200's 225's 250's 500's 600's 700's Won Avg +1
GINO CHIARELLA 73 143.05 12445 87 196 523 273 752 -- -- -- 2 -- -- 52.5 515
ROSS DUFFIE 59 157.74 13250 84 217 589 281 784 4 -- -- 8 -- -- 64.0 496
MOISHE HARED 59 157.80 13255 84 211 558 279 746 3 -- -- 8 -- -- 54.5 491
JASON HAUPT 48 169.71 10692 63 223 579 273 729 7 -- -- 12 -- -- 45.0 528

14 - UGLY STRIKES  HDCP=221  Avg=646

True High High HDCP HDCP Points To Raise
Name HDCP Average Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers 200's 225's 250's 500's 600's 700's Won Avg +1
PAUL STEINBERG 75 141.40 10322 73 223 508 256 736 1 -- -- 1 -- -- 50.5 470
SHAMAI BREITSTEIN 67 149.21 11638 78 197 507 275 741 -- 1 -- 2 -- -- 51.5 512
MITCHELL CARPMAN 44 173.07 14538 84 235 566 280 737 8 2 -- 22 -- -- 61.5 600
BOB PIAFSKY 35 183.75 15986 87 267 703 302 808 18 2 1 24 1 1 55.0 574

15 - RYAN and THE REST  HDCP=220  Avg=646

True High High HDCP HDCP Points To Raise
Name HDCP Average Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers 200's 225's 250's 500's 600's 700's Won Avg +1
LAWRENCE BLOOM 85 130.89 10602 81 185 449 280 712 -- -- -- -- -- -- 66.5 402
ROBERT BLOOM 80 135.90 9377 69 211 490 292 733 1 -- -- -- -- -- 39.0 415
RON COHEN 49 168.83 13675 81 232 616 285 775 10 2 -- 12 3 -- 71.5 521
RYAN MARCUS 6 213.68 16667 78 299 780 306 801 26 24 5 5 19 2 54.0 667

16 - 16-TUCKIN FENPIN  HDCP=209  Avg=658

True High High HDCP HDCP Points To Raise
Name HDCP Average Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers 200's 225's 250's 500's 600's 700's Won Avg +1
DAVID KELLNER 65 151.16 9372 62 219 549 291 753 2 -- -- 1 -- -- 43.5 508
COREY CZIK 58 158.74 13334 84 213 561 271 700 6 -- -- 8 -- -- 55.0 499
JARED COHEN 51 166.96 13524 81 231 581 283 737 7 1 -- 15 -- -- 50.5 504
DAVID EPSTEIN 35 183.39 15405 84 233 648 270 753 23 2 -- 19 4 -- 55.0 603
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BOWLER CLASSES/MOST IMPROVED BOWLER
 Classes are assigned based on a bowler's average.
 Each class will consist of 16 bowlers.
The class of returning bowlers from the league will be based on their closing
average from last season.
The class of new bowlers are based on their average after 18 games.'
Bowler classes will not be finalized until all new bowlers have bowled 18 games.

Only returning bowlers from last year are eligible for "Most Improved Bowler."

High Individual Match Points
CLASS"A"

72.5 LORNE WILANSKY 67 JOHNNY CORDES 66 GORD POMERANT 63 REUBEN APTER
CLASS"B"

81.5 MARLOWE ALLICE 62.5 AARON FROST 58.5 JOEL KATZ 57.5 MURRAY BORENST
CLASS"C"

71.5 RON COHEN 66 SHELDON POPLIG 64 ROSS DUFFIE 64 DAVID KUNREICH
CLASS"D"

76 GARY LEVINE 68 ALLEN KADER 68 ANGELO PISCOPO 66.5 LAWRENCE BLOO

Most Improved Average
CLASS"A"

180 to 200.36 = +20.36 ROBERTO SANCHEZ 158 to 169.77 = +11.77 TOD RICH
175 to 186.09 = +11.09 JOHNNY CORDES 174 to 183.75 = +9.75 BOB PIAFSKY
CLASS"B"

152 to 182.37 = +30.37 MARLOWE ALLICE 170 to 182.30 = +12.30 STEWART MYERS
164 to 173.30 = +9.30 MURRAY BORENSTEI 161 to 168.63 = +7.63 AARON FROST
CLASS"C"

143 to 168.83 = +25.83 RON COHEN 152 to 171.98 = +19.98 JEFF LEM
150 to 157.74 = +7.74 ROSS DUFFIE 151 to 157.80 = +6.80 MOISHE HARED
CLASS"D"

142 to 168.63 = +26.63 MARK ROTHPAN 145 to 170.20 = +25.20 GARY LEVINE
139 to 156.47 = +17.47 ANGELO PISCOPO 129 to 145.44 = +16.44 MARC SHADE

Individual High Averages
CLASS"A"

213.68 RYAN MARCUS 205.31 GORD POMERANTZ 202.31 MELVIN TAN 200.36 ROBERTO SANCHEZ
CLASS"B"

182.37 MARLOWE ALLICE 182.30 STEWART MYERS 173.30 MURRAY BORENSTEI 172.50 WILLIE WAKS
CLASS"C"

171.98 JEFF LEM 168.83 RON COHEN 165.92 DAVID KUNREICH 162.97 NORMAN KLING
CLASS"D"

170.20 GARY LEVINE 168.63 MARK ROTHPAN 156.47 ANGELO PISCOPO 153.52 SIMON GUTBERG

BLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Peter Green - West End Mens Bowling Lg 2023-24BLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Peter Green - West End Mens Bowling Lg 2023-24BLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Peter Green - West End Mens Bowling Lg 2023-24BLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Peter Green - West End Mens Bowling Lg 2023-24BLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Peter Green - West End Mens Bowling Lg 2023-24BLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Peter Green - West End Mens Bowling Lg 2023-24BLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Peter Green - West End Mens Bowling Lg 2023-24BLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Peter Green - West End Mens Bowling Lg 2023-24BLS-2024/STD 36.03.06 licensed to Peter Green - West End Mens Bowling Lg 2023-242024-04-11  3:26 pm  Page 4 of 8



West End Mens Bowling Lg 2023-242024-04-17    Week 30 of 30 Page 5

Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 35 - 50

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Game

2289 MINDS IN THE GUTTER 2900 BUSTIIN  BALLS 828 BUSTIIN  BALLS 1033 FLINTSTONES
2263 Team 7 2890 RYAN and THE REST 815 ROBINSON BOYS 1027 16-TUCKIN FENPI
2231 ROBINSON BOYS 2887 13-THE MISFITS 813 MEMORIES OF S.B. 1023 MINDS IN THE GU
2228 16-TUCKIN FENPIN 2861 USGA 802 Team 7 1016 13-THE MISFITS

CLASS"A"
Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game

780 RYAN MARCUS 819 MELVIN TAN 299 RYAN MARCUS 302 BOB PIAFSKY
728 GORD POMERANTZ 808 BOB PIAFSKY 279 IAN ROTER 302 LORNE WILANSKY
718 DARRIN WINEBERG 777 IAN ROTER 279 GORD POMERANTZ 293 DARRIN WINEBERG
670 REUBEN APTER 772 DAVID BEN DAVID 267 MELVIN TAN 291 DAVID BEN DAVID

772 LORNE WILANSKY 256 ROBERTO SANCHEZ 283 JOHNNY CORDES

283 ALLAN SCHNEIDERMAN
CLASS"B"

Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game
650 STEWART MYERS 784 LARRY ROBINSON 255 MARLOWE ALLICE 301 WILLIE WAKS
643 MARLOWE ALLICE 781 WILLIE WAKS 244 STEWART MYERS 291 STEVE SEGAL
604 MURRAY BORENSTEIN 752 IVAN GOODMAN 236 MURRAY BORENSTEIN 284 LARRY ROBINSON
581 JARED COHEN 747 GARY BLACK 231 JARED COHEN 281 MARK DEMBERG

CLASS"C"
Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game

616 RON COHEN 784 ROSS DUFFIE 238 JEFF LEM 290 PETER GREEN
598 JEFF LEM 776 PETER GREEN 232 RON COHEN 281 ROSS DUFFIE
596 DAVID KUNREICH 752 GINO CHIARELLA 226 NORMAN KLING 281 SHELDON POPLIGER
568 NORMAN KLING 749 NEIL VICTOR 213 COREY CZIK 279 MOISHE HARED

279 DAVID KUNREICH

275 SHAMAI BREITSTEIN
CLASS"D"

Scratch Series Handicap Series Scratch Game Handicap Game
647 GARY LEVINE 784 ANGELO PISCOPO 256 GARY LEVINE 307 RON ANICK
617 MARK ROTHPAN 767 MURRAY KELLNER 233 ANGELO PISCOPO 302 ALLEN KADER
549 DAVID KELLNER 763 ALLEN KADER 227 MARK ROTHPAN 292 ROBERT BLOOM
548 SIMON GUTBERG 738 MARC SHADE 223 PAUL STEINBERG 291 MURRAY KELLNER

291 DAVID KELLNER

CLASS"A"
Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

299 - 212=87 RYAN MARCUS 747 - 582=165 MELVIN TAN
255 - 170=85 LORNE WILANSKY 703 - 549=154 BOB PIAFSKY

CLASS"B"
Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

252 - 168=84 WILLIE WAKS 590 - 456=134 MARLOWE ALLICE
255 - 175=80 MARLOWE ALLICE 616 - 483=133 LARRY ROBINSON

CLASS"C"
Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

226 - 145=81 SHAMAI BREITSTEIN 576 - 438=138 RON COHEN
222 - 146=76 RON COHEN 589 - 453=136 ROSS DUFFIE

CLASS"D"
Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

243 - 150=93 GARY LEVINE 647 - 501=146 GARY LEVINE
234 - 143=91 RON ANICK 583 - 447=136 ANGELO PISCOPO
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

774 Team 7 2246 MINDS IN THE GUTTER 958 Team 7 2837 MINDS IN THE GU
759 MINDS IN THE GUTTER 2219 Team 7 956 MINDS IN THE GUTTER 2771 Team 7
735 MEMORIES OF S.B. 2137 MEMORIES OF S.B. 953 USGA 2722 MEMORIES OF S.B
724 BUSTIIN  BALLS 2111 BUSTIIN  BALLS 947 GKKP-LLP 2716 BLUE BALLS

CLASS"A"
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

256 ROBERTO SANCHEZ 660 ROBERTO SANCHEZ 276 ROBERTO SANCHEZ 766 DAVID BEN DAVID
225 DARRIN WINEBERG 655 DAVID BEN DAVID 263 LORNE WILANSKY 724 DARRIN WINEBERG
223 DAVID BEN DAVID 652 DARRIN WINEBERG 260 DAVID BEN DAVID 720 ROBERTO SANCHEZ

CLASS"B"
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

219 JARED COHEN 573 JOEL KATZ 270 JARED COHEN 741 JOEL KATZ
206 MARK DEMBERG 573 WILLIE WAKS 259 STEVE SEGAL 711 WILLIE WAKS
201 JOEL KATZ 543 JARED COHEN 257 JOEL KATZ 701 GARY BLACK

531 MARK DEMBERG 257 MARK DEMBERG
CLASS"C"

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
230 JEFF LEM 597 JEFF LEM 276 JEFF LEM 737 DAVID KUNREICH
213 COREY CZIK 578 DAVID KUNREICH 271 COREY CZIK 735 JEFF LEM
204 DAVID KUNREICH 518 COREY CZIK 257 DAVID KUNREICH 692 COREY CZIK

CLASS"D"
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

227 MARK ROTHPAN 617 MARK ROTHPAN 277 MARK ROTHPAN 767 MARK ROTHPAN
194 GARY LEVINE 502 GARY LEVINE 257 MURRAY KELLNER 698 MARC SHADE
188 SIMON GUTBERG 482 MARC SHADE 251 SIMON GUTBERG 684 MURRAY KELLNER

CLASS"A"
Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

256 - 198=58 ROBERTO SANCHEZ 655 - 543=112 DAVID BEN DAVID
256 - 205=51 GORD POMERANTZ 652 - 582=70 DARRIN WINEBERG
222 - 176=46 LORNE WILANSKY 660 - 594=66 ROBERTO SANCHEZ
215 - 169=46 TOD RICH

CLASS"B"
Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

219 - 166=53 JARED COHEN 573 - 483=90 JOEL KATZ
193 - 150=43 STEVE SEGAL 573 - 513=60 WILLIE WAKS
201 - 161=40 JOEL KATZ 601 - 543=58 MARLOWE ALLICE
191 - 151=40 ISAR KLAIMAN

CLASS"C"
Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

230 - 171=59 JEFF LEM 578 - 492=86 DAVID KUNREICH
213 - 158=55 COREY CZIK 597 - 513=84 JEFF LEM
204 - 164=40 DAVID KUNREICH 518 - 474=44 COREY CZIK

CLASS"D"
Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

227 - 167=60 MARK ROTHPAN 617 - 501=116 MARK ROTHPAN
181 - 139=42 MURRAY KELLNER 482 - 432=50 MARC SHADE
188 - 153=35 SIMON GUTBERG 456 - 417=39 MURRAY KELLNER
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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 35 - 50

High Match Points: Regular Team Members

z    Division 1: CLASS"A"

Points Points Points
Name Won Name Won Name Won

LORNE WILANSKY 72.5
JOHNNY CORDES 67.0
GORD POMERANTZ 66.0
REUBEN APTER 63.0
MELVIN TAN 61.5
MITCHELL CARPMAN 61.5

DAVID BEN DAVID 60.5
TOD RICH 56.5
MICHAEL WASSERMAN 55.5
DARRIN WINEBERG 55.5
DAVID EPSTEIN 55.0
BOB PIAFSKY 55.0

ALLAN SCHNEIDERMAN 55.0
IAN ROTER 54.5
RYAN MARCUS 54.0
ROBERTO SANCHEZ 22.0
MIKE NADEAU 10.0
RICK HALPERN 1.0

z    Division 2: CLASS"B"
Points Points Points

Name Won Name Won Name Won

MARLOWE ALLICE 81.5
AARON FROST 62.5
JOEL KATZ 58.5
MURRAY BORENSTEIN 57.5
STEWART MYERS 55.5
MARK DEMBERG 55.0

GARY BLACK 54.5
IVAN GOODMAN 52.5
ISAR KLAIMAN 50.5
JARED COHEN 50.5
LARRY ROBINSON 49.0
MITCHELL LEVY 47.5

JASON HAUPT 45.0
STEVE SEGAL 44.0
JOE FOGEL 39.5
WILLIE WAKS 37.5

z    Division 3: CLASS"C"
Points Points Points

Name Won Name Won Name Won

RON COHEN 71.5
SHELDON POPLIGER 66.0
ROSS DUFFIE 64.0
DAVID KUNREICH 64.0
JEFF LEM 63.5

NEIL VICTOR 61.0
COREY CZIK 55.0
MOISHE HARED 54.5
GINO CHIARELLA 52.5
SHAMAI BREITSTEIN 51.5

NORMAN KLING 51.0
PETER GREEN 45.5
PHILIP DERZAWETZ 43.5

z    Division 4: CLASS"D"
Points Points Points

Name Won Name Won Name Won

GARY LEVINE 76.0
ALLEN KADER 68.0
ANGELO PISCOPO 68.0
LAWRENCE BLOOM 66.5
MARK ROTHPAN 64.0
SIMON GUTBERG 60.5

MURRAY KELLNER 54.0
MARC SHADE 51.0
PAUL STEINBERG 50.5
ELLIOT BEKER 46.0
SYLVAIN HASSOUN 45.0
STEVE SKLAR 44.0

DAVID KELLNER 43.5
STEVE GOLD 43.0
ROBERT BLOOM 39.0
RON ANICK 34.0
ENRIQUE ALMARAZ 16.0
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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 35 - 50

Average List of Regular Team Members
True True

Name HDCP Pins  Gms Average Name HDCP Pins  Gms Average
1 MARCUS, RYAN 6 16667 78 213.68
2 POMERANTZ, GORD 14 17862 87 205.31
3 TAN, MELVIN 17 17601 87 202.31
4 SANCHEZ, ROBERTO 19 7213 36 200.36
5 ROTER, IAN 20 17249 87 198.26
6 WINEBERG, DARRIN 23 14060 72 195.28
7 APTER, REUBEN 25 16213 84 193.01
8 CORDES, JOHNNY 32 16190 87 186.09
9 SCHNEIDERMAN, ALLAN 35 14900 81 183.95
10 PIAFSKY, BOB 35 15986 87 183.75
11 EPSTEIN, DAVID 35 15405 84 183.39
12 BEN DAVID, DAVID 36 15320 84 182.38
13 ALLICE, MARLOWE 36 15866 87 182.37
14 MYERS, STEWART 36 15860 87 182.30
15 WILANSKY, LORNE 41 15350 87 176.44
16 WASSERMAN, MICHAEL 42 14593 83 175.82
17 NADEAU, MIKE 43 3663 21 174.43
18 BORENSTEIN, MURRAY 44 15077 87 173.30
19 CARPMAN, MITCHELL 44 14538 84 173.07
20 WAKS, WILLIE 45 11385 66 172.50
21 LEM, JEFF 46 14962 87 171.98
22 LEVINE, GARY 47 14807 87 170.20
23 RICH, TOD 48 14261 84 169.77
24 HAUPT, JASON 48 10692 63 169.71
25 COHEN, RON 49 13675 81 168.83
26 FROST, AARON 49 14671 87 168.63
27 ROTHPAN, MARK 49 14671 87 168.63
28 COHEN, JARED 51 13524 81 166.96
29 DEMBERG, MARK 51 14007 84 166.75
30 KUNREICH, DAVID 52 13937 84 165.92
31 GOODMAN, IVAN 54 13233 81 163.37
32 KLING, NORMAN 55 14178 87 162.97

33 KATZ, JOEL 55 14166 87 162.83
34 ROBINSON, LARRY 55 14098 87 162.05
35 FOGEL, JOE 57 11090 69 160.72
36 HALPERN, RICK 57 3835 24 159.79
37 BLACK, GARY 57 13365 84 159.11
38 CZIK, COREY 58 13334 84 158.74
39 HARED, MOISHE 59 13255 84 157.80
40 DUFFIE, ROSS 59 13250 84 157.74
41 PISCOPO, ANGELO 60 13613 87 156.47
42 GREEN, PETER 60 12673 81 156.46
43 LEVY, MITCHELL 61 13527 87 155.48
44 DERZAWETZ, PHILIP 62 10669 69 154.62
45 POPLIGER, SHELDON 63 13216 86 153.67
46 GUTBERG, SIMON 63 12896 84 153.52
47 VICTOR, NEIL 64 11472 75 152.96
48 KLAIMAN, ISAR 65 13211 87 151.85
49 KELLNER, DAVID 65 9372 62 151.16
50 SEGAL, STEVE 66 12650 84 150.60
51 BREITSTEIN, SHAMAI 67 11638 78 149.21
52 SHADE, MARC 71 11344 78 145.44
53 ANICK, RON 72 10122 70 144.60
54 CHIARELLA, GINO 73 12445 87 143.05
55 STEINBERG, PAUL 75 10322 73 141.40
56 KELLNER, MURRAY 76 11724 84 139.57
57 BEKER, ELLIOT 76 8785 63 139.44
58 KADER, ALLEN 79 10548 77 136.99
59 BLOOM, ROBERT 80 9377 69 135.90
60 HASSOUN, SYLVAIN 81 11670 87 134.14
61 ALMARAZ, ENRIQUE 84 3956 30 131.87
62 BLOOM, LAWRENCE 85 10602 81 130.89
63 GOLD, STEVE 91 8593 69 124.54
64 SKLAR, STEVE 96 8915 75 118.87
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